Requested by Representative NATHANSON

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3262

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 19, delete "of more than
- 2 two doses".
- In line 20, delete ", gerontologist or".
- In line 21, delete "psychiatrist" and insert "or mental health care
- 5 provider".
- In line 23, delete ", gerontologist or psychiatrist" and insert "or mental
- 7 health care provider".
- 8 In line 27, delete "and".
- 9 After line 27, insert:
- 10 "(b) A licensed health care practitioner other than the primary care pro-
- vider or mental health care provider, or other licensed health care practi-
- tioner designated by the department, of the elderly person or person with a
- disability who prescribes a psychotropic medication notify the primary care
- provider or mental health care provider, or other licensed health care prac-
- titioner designated by the department, of the elderly person or person with
- 16 a disability of the prescription not later than 24 hours after issuing the
- 17 prescription;
- 18 "(c) Psychotropic medication prescribed by a licensed health care practi-
- 19 tioner other than the primary care provider or mental health care provider,
- or other licensed health care practitioner designated by the department, of
- the elderly person or person with a disability may be in an amount sufficient

- 1 for a seven-day supply; and".
- In line 28, delete "(b)" and insert "(d)".
- On page 2, delete lines 2 through 8 and insert:
- "(A) A person-centered assessment has been performed for the elderly person or person with a disability; and
- "(B) Based on the findings of the assessment, the best course of treatment, including the use of nonpharmacological interventions, psychotropic medication or a combination of nonpharmacological interventions and psychotropic medication, is followed.".
- 10 After line 10, insert:

11

12

13

14

15

16

- "SECTION 2. Section 1 of this 2017 Act applies to prescriptions for psychotropic medication issued on or after the effective date of this 2017 Act by a licensed health care practitioner other than the primary care provider or mental health care provider, or other licensed health care practitioner designated by the Department of Human Services, of an elderly person or person with a disability."
- In line 11, delete "2" and insert "3".
- In line 18, delete "3" and insert "4".

19